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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE * RBEFORE THE
ZOWNIHG YVARIERNCE
5/8 Kilkea Court, 390 Fft. +f = *  ZONING COMMISSIONFR
from ¢/l Ebenezer Road
7 Kilkea Court *  OF BAZLTIWORE COUNTY
i1ith Blection District
5th Councilmanic Distriet * (Case No. 898-209-A
Rocco A. Rinaldi, Jr., et ux, Petitioners
* +* * * %* * * * * b *

FINDINGS OF FACT ARD CONCIUSTICNS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance filed by Rocce A. Rinaldi, Jr., and Janet M. Rinaldi, his wife,
property owners, for that property known as 7 Kilkea Court in the Silver-
gate Village of Baltimore County. The Petitiocners/property owners herein
seek a variance from BSection 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (BCZR} to allow a rear vard property line setback of 15 ft.,
in lieu of the required 30 ft., for an addition. The property and relief
socught are more particularly described on Petitiopers® Exhibit He. 1, the
piat to accompany the Petition.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a
pubiic hearing, a decision shall be rendered based ypon the documentation
presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidaviis as required by
Secticn 26-127 (b}{1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-
mation &avallable, there 1is no evidence in the file to indicate that the
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the wpublic and should, therefore, be granted. In the opinion
of the Zoning Commissioner, the infermation, photographs, and affidavits
submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the reguirements of
Section 307.1 eof the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the

BCIR would result in practical difficulty and/or unreascnable hardship



upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the properiv and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Reculations, and
for the reasons given above, the requested varismce should be granted.

THEREFORE , Iféyi ORDERED by the Zoning Commissiomer for Baltimore

County this %fﬁ/

Variance from Section 1B0Z2.3.B of the Beiltimore County Zoning Regulations

day of December 1997 that the Petition for a Zoning

{BCZR) to allow a rear vard property line setback of 15 ft.. in lieu of
the required 30 f£t., for an addition, in a D.R.5.5 zone, be and is hereby
GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction:

1. The Petitioners are herebv made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate prrceess
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
rzason. this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be regquired to returm, and be responsible
for returning. said property to its original

conditiomn.

FANRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore Counity
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue

Office of Planning Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

December 31, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Rocco A. Rinaldi, Jr.
7 Kilkea Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 98-209-4
Property: 7 Kilkea Court

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Rinaldi:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for an Adminisirative Variance has been granted, with
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If vou require
additional informatrion concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to

contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3381.
Very truly yours. ’
‘é;;;éégzﬁ’/
y S

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES jmmn
encl.

Prinied with Soybean (nk
on Recycled Paper

@



Petlt}e.n for Admzmstzgtme Variance

“to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
' for the property locatedat ) L/LKEA couRT
This Petition shafl be filed with the Dept. of Permits &1 nt

Monapement:
The undersigned, legal-owner(s) of the property situate in Baftimore County and which is described in the description and piat atached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s
pa yP ”/502'3 & BCZ:Q\ T0 PE—,EMH

A P REAR. yAeRD plfzepc:-*;?_h/‘ LINE o s&w—aﬁo:& or is¥t.
iIN [Ligca pF TRE RFEDuieEd BD_P Fol2 ArY AoaiTion

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimere County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty) 2 oW IN & RTGULATIonN CAnNOT B MET BETAUSE OF

THE CET BAck REPUAEMSNT Fflom TiHE RTAMN ¢F THE
PRoPEXCTY - 770 PEAMIT A I SETAEACK T REAT
Plle P Lirve.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, efc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are 1o
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

1Ae do sclemnly declare and affiem, under the peralties of perjury, that liwe are the
legal awner(s) of the property whieh 1s the subject of this Petihon

Contract Purchaser/Lessee” Legal Owner(s)
Rocco A RinvALDI TR
{Tvpe or Pnnt Name) {Type or Punt Name) m\
Signature B Signature
TJANET magtt R~ A w)
Address {Type or Pnnt Name)
s
City State Zipcode Slgn v
Attorney far Petroner 4/ o —
7 KILKEA COouRY  286-&79%
(Type or Prnt Name) Address Phnone No
BaLT/maRE md 21336
g tate Zipcode
Signature Name, Address and phene aumber of represemative 1o be contacted
Sﬁ,@._sz__«
Address Phone No Name
City State Zipcode Address = Phone No
A Public Hearing hoving been raquested and/or found fo e required, it is ordered by the Zomng Commesioner of Baltimore County, this ___ day of e U

1hat the subjeci matier of this petifion be set fora public hearing , adverhised, as reguired by the Joring Reguictions of Baltimere County, in two newspapers of genera!
crevlation throughout Balfimore County, and that the property be reposied

(Zf Iomng Commissioner of Bathmore County

REVIEWED “"W e si - 7 G{‘r Privted with Soybean ink e 209

ESTIMATED FOSTING DATE ~ _ _ [1’-; \.F’q 7 L‘J mnecw:hpaqs wf A



mVﬁ Administrative Variance
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as foliows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Afftant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a pablic hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 7 k ILKEA CLourT

. BAltrmereE mbD 21236 .
City State Zp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Iiwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance al the above address: (indicate herdship or pracheal difficuity)

CUR_DAVGHTER, KRIsST?E Rtnfﬁtm IS ConEINED To A WHEEL CHAIR
AND wicl BE LIt wiTH 0S5 /NDE'F‘M" ré’w. DU MHoldSE 15 SmALL
AND THE paTHRSEM DdES NET GIVE IC(LIITJG' AccEdd, WE NEED
A BATHARssN  ADDED T3 THE MHel € AT KSTI € geprsam,
7HIS NEW BATHRaam WiIll Altew KRISTIE Acc€Ssr T8 A
J//\/k SHowENn me"UB AND A Td/LET: RIEHT w~vew/  WE vS€

A PAATARALE CHA | T fafL BATHRSAM EEDS ; /v JRIsTI €L

BeDRacra . THE BATHRGom §11LE 1L THE Mglmim T2 GIVE

RISTILE clCUS T J, NEEDS
k That Affiant(s) ackuow(f e’('s) tﬁnr a protest is fi Iwzﬁﬁ) will be r‘e’q?utred to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

may be required to provlde additional information.

"Roe S
Roc Rinal Dl ET _KInvALD]
ftype of prnt nahae) ftype of print name)

S
STATE ?F MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMOZE. to wit:
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this &ZLQ day of .19 f 7 before me. a Notary Public of the State

o%ria:i;nd for the € ounl\ aforesaid, personatly appeared %

the Affianis(s) herein, personaliy known or satisfacionly identified 1o me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct 1o the best of hissher/their knowledge and beliel.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Compnssion Expires:

SO~/ 78




Petitien. for Administraﬁve Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Balitimore County
for the property locatedat 7 K/LIKEA  Cou T
which is presenily zoned jgg,g‘.q—

This Petition shall be filed with the Dept. of Permits &1 Management:
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Bajtimors County and which is described in the description and plat attached

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section{s) / _g D2 . 3 8 . 8 C 722 j 7 % :T_
y . . ) 3 ! - s
A BEAT GHeS NPpERTY) Lne seTRAL ofF J5HF.

-~

Liey oF THE Pewoigms 3.fA 22 4d ADDIT16W.
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or
practical difficulty) 2 o4 N~ REGUVLATIeN C(RnwNOT BE MET BECALIE OF
THE €T BAck REPUIAEMINT Fllom THE RTAML ¢F THE
PROPERTY - T3 penmiIT A 18 se7 BAck 12 REAR

Prop. LirnE
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoring regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

yWe do solemnly declare and affitns, under the penalties of perjury, that liwe are the
tegal owneris) of the property which is the subject of this Petiton

Contract Purchaset/lessee. Legat Owner(s)
Rocco A. RinALDl TR.
{Tupe of Pont Name) (Type of Print Name)
L9
a - L4

Signature Signature U

JANET maetc Ri~vAed)
Address {Type or Print Name;)

) . -
City Slate 2Zipcode Srgfature
Attorney for Petitioner: q /-
- —
KitkeA Couki 206 -5

{Type cr Pont Name) Address Phone No

BAeT/meRE mO  AIA36

City State dpcode
Signature Name, Address and phone number of representative o be contacted

gﬁ we__ -

Address Phone No Name
City State Zipcode Address _ Fhone No
A Public Heanng having been requested and/or found to be required. it is ordered by the lomng Commusioner of Balimore County. this ___ doy of —

thal the subjec! motier of this petition be set for o pubhc hecrning | odverhsed, os required Dy the loning Reguiations of Ballimore Counly. in two new:popers of gengrol
circutohen throughout Ballimare County, and 1hot the propetly be reposted.

loning Comsnssioner of Boiimere Counly

e nw:ewzoM _DATE !Z" A ’_'q 4 Q‘Wé) Printed with Soybean tnk ITEM #: Z D z

ESTIMATED POSTING DATE  _ 12: g L{',q 7

7 2074



maVﬁ Admlnlstratlve Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s} is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the futere with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 7 k 1L KEA g OURT

address

BALrzmeRE MDD 2123¢
City State

Zip Code

That based upon personal lmowledge lhe fcllowmg are the facts upon which IAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: fndicate h ) o eactical difficulty)

OUR_DAVGHTER , KRISTIE mem 1S ConEINED To A WHEEL CHAIR
AND wicl B LivING wiTH LS /A/DcF‘?-"’-' Té‘b{. QUL HodSE€ 13 SmALL
AND THE pATANRSIM DEES NAT GIVE lcrufrz€ A ESS WE NEED
A BATHRSSM _aDDED T3 THE Mol € AT KAISTIEY geDRsem,
7HIS (€W BATHRoam WItl Altiw KRISTIE Accdss T8 A
J/n/k SHow . anD T UB AND A T2/ LET, RICHT wNew WE vSE

A Por\,TﬁgLE" CHA | Fam BATHRsemM nNEEDS,; /v /(/Llfﬁe'f

ga}ﬂ\j’(m“rﬂ(_ BATARGem s+ LE I3 THE Mgl mim 7D 1 VE
KRISTIE AU THAT SHE

VEEDS,
That Affiant(s) acknow e(s) that u‘ a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a mpostmg and advertising fee and

may be required 1o provide additional informalion.
- ) bl
}Qd‘(d m (L/){)’F M‘

{mgrature) {sigfature)
Roc RinALDI AVET fnwALDl
Rype of pant nahe) Ttype or print name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTU\:I?E. to wil:
s

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this 2{"@ day ol .19 i 7 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
fh{a;vland in and for the Couaty aformui personally appeared .

(A{ﬁams(s) herein, personally known or satislactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s), and made oath in duc form of law
that the matters and [acts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of histher/thewr knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. -
m/ R=od-57 W %/Jéﬂzﬁ/

NOTARY PUBLLIC

My Compussion Expires:

Jo=/=5 &

VNN
YA




qegee § 2 o3 i rt of
AffldaVIt muigﬁgtr:tive Variance

The undersigned hereby alfirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimere County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 7 k ICRKEA LouRT

BALr7moRE MDD 21235C
City State Zip Code

That based upen personal knowledge, the fellowing are the facts upon which Liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance a1 the above address: {indlcate hardship or pracheal difficulty)

OUR_DAVGHTER , KRISTIE BRIy ALl 1S ConNEINED To A WIEEL CHAIR
AND wiel BE LivING wiTH UJ /A/DG:FINI bei UL HodSTE€ 1S SmALL
AND THE RATHARSEM DEES NET GIVE kairr € Acc &S, WE NEED
A BRATHRss\ _aDPEL T3 THI Mol E AT Knilsr € BEDLRsLM
FHIS (VEW BATHRoam WILL Alloew KRISTIE Feedsy T8 A
J/n/k Spowln ﬁn’DTUB AND A T2/LET, RICHT wsew WE vSE
A Por\,Tf}gLL’ CHA | N r—a(L BATHERssm NEEDS ; /v /(/L!fﬂ'c'r

gCD!ZQ(rY\\THC BATHRcem v LE 5 THE MiglmUm T2 GIVE

KRLS T THE AclSIT 7HAT SHE NEEDS.
That Afﬁam(s) acknowl edge(s) that if a protest is filed, Afﬁam(s) will be required to pay a reposling and advertising fee and
may be required to provide additional information.

Roe [l i

(signature) {slgnAture}
Roc Rynpl bi AVET _fnALD]
ftype or print nahel ftype or pnnt name}

STATE Ol' MARYILAND, COUNTY OF BALTIM 51-: to wit-

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this .2/)’&{ day of .19 97 before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesad, personalty app:_arcd

lhc Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactonly wenuified 1o me as such Affianit(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts heremabove set forth are true and correct 1o the best of histher/their knowledge and belief.

TTET T e Hodst

NOTARY FUBLIC

My Commussion Expires.

JOo-y~ 28




12> for the property locatedat 7 [KILKEA (sURT

This Petition shall be filed with the Dept. of Permits&l

Teveloprent Mansgement:
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baftimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereta and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s .
p by p ()/502_,3,338(.2—&) 0

PeewiT A Peae 4528 BEXRAGL P PPt LINE  SEVBAK.

of istt. w Lien oF THE Cemuizens 3pbt . Fer AAS
s 0 <

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficully) 2 oM iN ~ RIGULATIon CANNOT BE MTT BECAULTT OF

THE €T Bficlk REPUIAEMINT Flom THE RTAN ¢F THE
PROPETY - T permIT A g7 seTBACK 7o LEAN
PRoE: L.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimere County.

We do sclemnly declare and affim, under the penalties of perury, that lfiwe are the
legal owner(s) of the property which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owneris):
Rocco A RivALDI TR.
(Tupe ar Print Name) (Type or Pont Name) .
ﬂ"”ou* A M C)-;/-
Signature Signature 0
TJANET mpagis R~ A ed)

Addross [Type or Print Name) P

5 E ! , i 2 - W: . '/1 .
Cuty State Zipcode Sign
Antomey for Petitoner. 4/ o -

] KILKEA CouRt 266 -R79n

(Type or PFont Name} Address Phone No
Baerimor€ mD  AN36
Cay State Zipcode
Signatuce Name, Adgress and phone number of representabve o be contacted

Shee

Address Phone No. Name
Cay State Zipcode Addiess . Phane NO
A fublic Hearing having been requesied and/or found o be required, it is ordered by the Iomng Commisuoner of Baltimore Counly, this dey ol 44

Ihal the whiec! matler of this palition be st for 0 public hegring , adverhised, as requred by the laning Reguiations of Baltimore County. in two new:popers of generat
crculation throughout Boltimore Counly, and that the pioperty be reposied.

fomng Compmuisaner of Boltimorg County

By g ——_gvonx 20
ESTMATED POSPNG OATE { -2_-"'}' AV A -q7 k.ﬁ M A
v >

L4g




20N 6~ DESCRIPTION FoR 7 KILKEHR CouRT.
REGANAING AT B PO(NT ON THE et SovTh S/0E€ 6f KitiehA CT wH/H
& SO FCET wipEk AT THE Dicrancs of 3 F0 Fexr NORTH of THE
CENTERUIAE oF THE NCARIT  sp PREJED [NTENSECTING S TREET
ECCMEEZLSY~ WHILH S SO FEET wnd€. Eane LoY F [2
Lo —— seetieon F [ N Tie 1Ge0WViSen or (TLVERGCATE
VICC /B € AF RECoRDSP N LACT( My &< c‘.duNT"‘f Peav @MK#
O7T G 33, Ferle F 25 CoNTAININE- ©.173 AcRES,
ALSe knyownN A5 7 KILKEA CouRT A~D LochTED i Tites J1 77
ELecTion DisTAICT,  (C.D. &

701
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. S o
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: 98-209-A
Petitioner/Developer:
{Rocco A. Rinaldi)

Date of Hearing/Closing:
(Dec. 29, 1997)

Baltimore County Departiment of
Permits and Development Management
Comnty Office Buflding, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenne

Towson, Maryland 21204

Antention : Mis. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlexman:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by

law were posted conspicuously on the property located at

___7 Kilkea Court Baltimore, Maryland 21236

The sign(s) were posted on Dec. 12, 1997
{Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,
W)@AA S
Signatsre of Sign Postér & Date)

Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.

325 Nicholson Road

__ Baltimore, Maryland 21221

{410)-687-8485
(Telephone Nunnber)




__Baltimore County. 7 Development Processing

Department of Permits and County Office Building
_ 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

%W

December 23, 1997

Mr. apd Mrs. Rocco Rinaldi, Jr.
T Rilkea Court
Baltimore, MD 21236

RE: Item Ho.: 209
Case No.: 98-209-A
Petitioner: Rocco Rinaldi, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Rinaldi:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
December 2, 1297,

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information omn your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zomring commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to coatact the commenting agency or
Rosiyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Slncerely, ; 74 . -
\ﬂ w vﬁb\:-'f-..:-‘:_{ \:‘..
| v
W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor
WCR/re
Attachment{s)

é;;D Prinled with Soybean Ink

on Recycied Paper



Davia L Mirsteaa

Maryland Department of Transportation S

State Highway Administration Erpsbiiel
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 7. 12-271
Baitimore County Office of ftem No.

Permits and Development Management 202 J

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

/+~ Ronaid Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number 15

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202



En)
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B AL ’l& MORE COUNT Y, MARYLAKN
DEPARTMENT OF EMVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: POM DATE: /-2 //7{22
FROM: R. Bruce Sealey . ?D.()gﬁ :
Permits and Developmen®Review
DEPEM
SUBJECT: Zening Advisory Commitzee
- - . - [e]
Mesting Date: @2,&/& P /?/,7
! S :
The Department of Environmerta] Protaciion & Resourcs Manacemzrnt Rz
comments fer the following Zoning Advisary Commitcas Items



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL AND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: December 17, 1997
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Amold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, 111, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):

Item Nos. 20810, 212, 214,215,216, and 218

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.

3

Prepared by: %;73/’/ // L;’\/‘ﬁ‘"

Division Chie@[_gém

AFK/JL

CAMSOFFICE\WINWORD\ZACNOCOMR08.DOC



BALTIMORE COUNRTY, HARYLARND

INTERCFFICE CCRRESPONDERCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: December 22, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: | Robert W. Bowling, Chief
urean of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Commititee Meeting

for Dec 22, 1997
Item Nosd4 209) 210, 213, 214, 215,
216, 217, " and 220

The Bureau of Developer’'s Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO: jrb

cc: File

ZONE1222 .NOC



2 . - Development Processin,

%\ Baltimore County velopment rrocessing

F De ent of Permit d County Office Building

_ partment of Permuts an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
/' Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

December 10, 1997

&9

ABOUT YOUR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

CASE NUMBER: 98-209-A
7 Kilkea Court
S/S Kilkea Court, 390" +/- from centerline Ebenezer Road
11th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Rocco A. Rinaldi, Jr. & Janet Marie Rinaldi
Post by Date: December 14, 1997
Closing Date: December 29, 1997

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and be
directed to 410-887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1. The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the "Post by Date"
noted above. It should remain there until after the closing date.

2. The "Closing Date" noted above is the deadiine for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

3. After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner.
Hefshe may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c) order that the matter
be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typicaily within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to a public hearing.

4. In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order the
Commissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time, and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to this
office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS 1S NOT COMPLETE. THE
FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA
PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

L
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Amold Jabion
Director

c: Janet & Roceo Rinaldi, Jr.

Printed wath Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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CLOSING DATES.

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance

DatetobePosted:A;lyﬁmebefqrgbutnol_ategthan *1Z- (-4 7
FormatforSignPrinﬁng,BlackLettcmonaWhiteBaquound:

ZONING noTicE
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B UPLBE 7D Permi A Pend Y B2
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PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE .
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

* |2~-29~-97 :

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMGVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE
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